2) Art Events omogućava Nalogodavcu da koristi njeno komercijalno, organizaciono, 
menadžersko znanje i iskustvo u cilju osmišljavanja, organizovanja i koordinisanja 
gorepomenutim događajem. 

Član 3 (Naknade i načini plaćanja) 

1) Ukupne naknade za usluge za potrebe događaja iz člana 2.1 iznose € 92.500,00 
(devedesetdvijehiljadepetsto) + PDV, ukoliko se plaća, i isplatiće se na način propisan 
Prilogom 1.  

2) Nalogodavac izričito prihvata i saglasan je da nepoštovanje i/ili kašnjenje u pogledu 
rokova plaćanja iznosa na datume iz člana 3 tačka 1) predstavlja bitnu povredu Ugovora

[...]

2) Art Events enables the Principal to use its commercial, 

organizational, managerial know-how in order to design, 

organize and coordinate the above-mentioned Event.  

Art. 3 (Fees and payment methods) 

1) The overall fees due for the Event Services referred to 

in article 2.1 above shall be euros 92.500,00 (ninety-two 

thousand five hundred/00) + VAT if due and shall be paid 

as specified in Annex 1.  

2) The Principal expressly acknowledges and agrees that 

noncompliance and/or delay in the payment terms of the 

amount accrued on the dates referred to in point 1) of Art. 

3 above, shall be a material breach of contract and could